COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

6900 ATMORE DRIVE
RICHMOND, VA 23225
CONTRACT MODIFICATION
Date: October 10, 2018
Contract Number: DOC-17-009
Modification Number: 001
Issued By: Department of Corrections
Procurement and Risk Management
6900 Atmore Drive

Richmond, VA 23225
Contractor: Keefe Commissary Network, LLC
Commodity: Commissary Operation and Care Package Program
This Contract Modification is entered into pursuant to Section Il, paragraph K of the Contract.
Description of Modification:

1. Reference Section I, paragraph A, 5 Commissary Pricing and Commission, item a, add the
following:

The pricing in effect under previous Contract #DOC-06-067-KEE shall remain in effect
May 1, 2018 through October 31, 2018. Beginning November 1, 2018 the pricing shall
be as listed in revised Master Commissary Product and Price List (effective 11-01-
2018).

2. Reference Section 1, paragraph A, 5 Commissary Pricing and Commission, item ¢ and
Paragraph B, 2 Care Package Pricing and Commission, item b, change the commission rate

as follows:
e May 1, 2018 through October 31, 2018 9% commission
e Beginning November 1, 2018 10% commission

DOC-17-009, Modification 001
1of2



Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of Contract #DOC-17-009, dated May 1,
2018, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRACTQRE PURCHASING AGENCY:
\;"‘ -1,;'!‘:1, | i A :.?I '. A
BY: AL fr’””//ﬂ BY: /\L" C
¢ okidasasin s

PRINTED NAME: John Puricelli

PRINTED NAME: //Mo ld ClagKe

TITLE: Executive Vice President

TITLE: L] ‘Rbc-’}' oR

DATE: iofn/1%

DATE: /D~ - /&

Note: This public body does not discriminate against faith-based organizations in accordance with the Code of
Virginia, §§2.2-4343.1 or against a bidder or offeror because of race, religion, color, sex, national origin, age,
disability, or any other basis prohibited by state law relating to discrimination in employment.

DOC-17-009, Modification 001

20f2




