COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

6900 ATMORE DRIVE
RICHMOND, VA 23225
CONTRACT MODIFICATION
Date: December 7, 2020
Contract Number: DOC-17-009
Modification Number: 004
Issued By: Department of Corrections
Procurement and Risk Management
6900 Atmore Drive
Richmond, VA 23225
Contractor: Keefe Commissary Network, LLC
Commodity: Commissary Operation and Care Package Program

This Contract Modification is entered into pursuant to Section II, paragraph K of the Contract.

Description of Modification:

1. Reference Section II, delete paragraph A in its entirety and replace with the following:

A.

VENDORS MANUAL: This solicitation is subject to the provisions of the
Commonwealth of Virginia Vendors Manual and any changes or revisions thereto,
which are hereby incorporated into this contract in their entirety. The process for filing
a complaint about this solicitation is in section 7.13 of the Vendors Manual. (Note
section 7.13 does not apply to protests of awards or formal contractual claims.) The
procedure for filing contractual claims is in section 7.19 of the Vendors Manual. A
copy of the manual is normally available for review at the purchasing office and is
accessible on the Internet at http://www.eva.virginia.gov under “I Sell To Virginia”.

2. Reference Section II, delete paragraph C in its entirety and replace with the following:

C.

ANTI-DISCRIMINATION: By submitting their (bids/proposals),
(bidders/offerors) certify to the Commonwealth that they will conform to the
provisions of the Federal Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended, as well as the
Virginia Fair Employment Contracting Act of 1975, as amended, where applicable,
the Virginians With Disabilities Act, the Americans With Disabilities Act and § 2.2-
4311 of the Virginia Public Procurement Act (VPPA). If the award is made to a

DOC-17-009, Modification 004
1 of 6



faith-based organization, the organization shall not discriminate against any recipient
of goods, services, or disbursements made pursuant to the contract on the basis of the
recipient's religion, religious belief, refusal to participate in a religious practice, or on
the basis of race, age, color, gender sexual orientation, gender identity, or national
origin and shall be subject to the same rules as other organizations that contract with
public bodies to account for the use of the funds provided; however, if the faith-
based organization segregates public funds into separate accounts, only the accounts
and programs funded with public funds shall be subject to audit by the public body.
(Code of Virginia, § 2.2-4343.1E).

In every contract over $10,000 the provisions in 1. and 2. below apply:
1. During the performance of this contract, the contractor agrees as follows:

a. The contractor will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for
employment because of race, religion, color, sex, sexual orientation,
gender identity, national origin, age, disability, or any other basis
prohibited by state law relating to discrimination in employment, except
where there is a bona fide occupational qualification reasonably necessary
to the normal operation of the contractor. The contractor agrees to post in
conspicuous places, available to employees and applicants for
employment, notices setting forth the provisions of this nondiscrimination

clause.

b. The contractor, in all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed
by or on behalf of the contractor, will state that such contractor is an equal
opportunity employer.

C. Notices, advertisements and solicitations placed in accordance with

federal law, rule or regulation shall be deemed sufficient for the purpose
of meeting the requirements of this section.

d. If the contractor employs more than five employees, the contractor shall
(1) provide annual training on the contractor's sexual harassment policy to
all supervisors and employees providing services in the Commonwealth,
except such supervisors or employees that are required to complete sexual
harassment training provided by the Department of Human Resource
Management, and (ii) post the contractor's sexual harassment policy in (a)
a conspicuous public place in each building located in the Commonwealth
that the contractor owns or leases for business purposes and (b) the
contractor's employee handbook.

€. The requirements of these provisions 1. and 2. are a material part of the
contract. If the Contractor violates one of these provisions, the
Commonwealth may terminate the affected part of this contract for breach,
or at its option, the whole contract. Violation of one of these provisions

DOC-17-009, Modification 004
20f6



may also result in debarment from State contracting regardless of whether
the specific contract is terminated.

f. In accordance with Executive Order 61 (2017), a prohibition on
discrimination by the contractor, in its employment practices,
subcontracting practices, and delivery of goods or services, on the basis of
race, sex, color, national origin, religion, sexual orientation, gender
identity, age, political affiliation, disability, or veteran status, is hereby
incorporated in this contract.

2 The contractor will include the provisions of 1. above in every subcontract
or purchase order over $10,000, so that the provisions will be binding upon
each subcontractor or vendor

3. Reference Section II, delete paragraph P in its entirety and replace with the following:

P.

NONDISCRIMINATION OF CONTRACTORS: A bidder, offeror, or contractor
shall not be discriminated against in the solicitation or award of this contract because
of race, religion, color, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, national origin, age,
disability, faith-based organizational status, any other basis prohibited by state law
relating to discrimination in employment or because the bidder or offeror employs
ex-offenders unless the state agency, department or institution has made a written
determination that employing ex-offenders on the specific contract is not in its best
interest. If the award of this contract is made to a faith-based organization and an
individual, who applies for or receives goods, services, or disbursements provided
pursuant to this contract objects to the religious character of the faith-based
organization from which the individual receives or would receive the goods,
services, or disbursements, the public body shall offer the individual, within a
reasonable period of time after the date of his objection, access to equivalent goods,
services, or disbursements from an alternative provider.

4. Reference Section III, add the following clauses to the Contract;

BB.

CIVILITY IN STATE WORKPLACES: The contracfor shall take all reasonable

steps to ensure that no individual, while performing work on behalf of the contractor
or any subcontractor in connection with this agreement (each, a “Contract Worker”),
shall engage in 1) harassment (including sexual harassment), bullying, cyber-
bullying, or threatening or violent conduct, or 2) discriminatory behavior on the basis
of race, sex, color, national origin, religious belief, sexual orientation, gender identity
or expression, age, political affiliation, veteran status, or disability.

The contractor shall provide each Contract Worker with a copy of this Section and
will require Contract Workers to participate in agency training on civility in the State
workplace if contractor’s (and any subcontractor’s) regular mandatory training
programs do not already encompass equivalent or greater expectations. Upon
request, the contractor shall provide documentation that each Contract Worker has
received such training.

DOC-17-009, Modification 004
3of6



CC.

For purposes of this Section, “State workplace” includes any location, permanent or
temporary, where a Commonwealth employee performs any work-related duty or is
representing his or her agency, as well as surrounding perimeters, parking lots,
outside meeting locations, and means of travel to and from these locations.
Communications are deemed to occur in a State workplace if the Contract Worker
reasonably should know that the phone number, email, or other method of
communication is associated with a State workplace or is associated with a person
who is a State employee.

The Commonwealth of Virginia may require, at its sole discretion, the removal and
replacement of any Contract Worker who the Commonwealth reasonably believes to
have violated this Section. This Section creates obligations solely on the part of the
contractor.

Employees or other third parties may benefit incidentally from this Section and from
training materials or other communications distributed on this topic , but the Parties
to this agreement intend this Section to be enforceable solely by the Commonwealth
and not by employees or other third parties.

FEDERALLY IMPOSED TARIFFS: In the event that the President of the United
States, the United States Congress, Customs and Border Protection, or any other
federal entity authorized by law, imposes an import duty or tariff (a “tariff”), on an
imported good that results in an increase in contractor’s costs to a level that renders
performance under the Agreement impracticable, the Commonwealth may agree to
an increase to the purchase price for the affected good. No increase in purchase price
may exceed 25% of the additional tariff imposed on the goods imported or purchased
by the contractor that are provided to the Commonwealth under this Agreement.

Prior to the Commonwealth agreeing to a price increase pursuant to this Section, the
contractor must provide to the Commonwealth, the following documentation, all of
which must be satisfactory to the Commonwealth:

- evidence demonstrating: (i) the unit price paid by contractor as of the date of
award for the good or raw material used to furnish the goods to the
Commonwealth under this Agreement, (ii) the applicability of the tariff to the
specific good or raw material, and (iii) contractor’s payment of the increased
import duty or tariff (either directly or through an increase to the cost paid for the
good or raw material). The evidence submitted shall be sufficient in detail and
content to allow the Commonwealth to verify that the tariff is the cause of the
price change.

- a certification signed by contractor that it has made all reasonable efforts to
obtain the good or the raw materials comprising the good procured by the
Commonwealth at a lower cost from a different source located outside of the
country against which the tariff has been imposed.

DOC-17-009, Modification 004
4 of 6



- a certification signed by contractor that the documentation, statements, and any
other evidence it submits in support of its request for a price increase under this
Section are true and correct, and that the contractor would otherwise be unable to
perform under this Agreement without such price increase.

- as requested by the Commonwealth, written instructions authorizing the
Commonwealth to request additional documentation from individuals or entities

that provide the good or the raw materials to verify the information submitted by
contractor.

If the Commonwealth agrees to a price increase pursuant to this Section, the parties
further agree to add the following terms to this Agreement:

- During the Term and for five (5) years after the termination of this Agreement,
contractor shall retain, and the Commonwealth and its authorized representatives
shall have the right to audit, examine, and make copies of, all of contractors
books, accounts, and other records related to this Agreement and contractor’s
costs for providing goods to the Commonwealth, including, but not limited to
those kept by the contractor’s agents, assigns, successors, and subcontractors.

- Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this Agreement, the Commonwealth
shall have the right to terminate this Agreement for the Commonwealth’s
convenience upon 15 days’ written notice to contractor.

In the event the import duty or tariff is repealed or reduced prior to termination of this
Agreement, the increase in the Commonwealth’s contract price shall be reduced by the
same amount and adjusted accordingly.

Any material misrepresentation of fact by contractor relating in any way to the
Commonwealth’s payment of additional sums due to tariffs shall be fraud against the
taxpayer’s of the Commonwealth and subject contractor to treble damages pursuant to the
Virginia Fraud Against Taxpayers Act.

5. Fffective December 14, 2020, increase commissary pricing by 1.3% to account for the

CPl increase of the Food or Apparel category of the CPI-W section from October 2019 to
October 2020 as outlined in the attached spreadsheet.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of Contract #DOC-17-009, dated May 1,

2018 and Modifications 001 - 003, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force
and effect.

DOC-17-009, Modification 004
50f6



CONTRACTOR: PPRCHASING AGENCY:

BY: BY: %/. M
PRINTED NAME: John Puricelli PRINTED NAME: Harold W. Clarke
TITLE: Executive Vice President TITLE: Director

DATE: \7’/ W/%’ DATE: R~ 14-20%2

Note: This public body does not discriminate against faith-based organizations in accordance with the Code of
Virginia, § 2.2-4343.1 or against a bidder or offeror because of race, religion, color, sex, national origin, age,
disability, sexual orientation, gender identity, political affiliation, or veteran status or any other basis prohibited by
state law relating to discrimination in employment. Faith-based organizations may request that the issuing agency
not include subparagraph 1.e in General Terms and Condition C. Such a request shall be in writing and explain
wiy an exception shall be made in that invitation to bid or request for proposal.

DOC-17-009, Modification 001
6 of 6



